

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SEVENTIETH LEGISLATURE

#### OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

# I90I.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

,

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1901

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1901.

### Силе. 162

Waterboro, town of, in favor of. WATERBORO-CENTRAL ME. GEN'L HOSPITAL-SCHOOL FOR DEAF.

### Chapter 162.

Resolve in favor of the town of Waterboro.

*Resolved*, That there be paid out of the school fund of the year one thousand nine hundred and one, to the town of Waterboro the sum of one hundred and three dollars and sixty-nine cents, being the amount deducted from said town's proportion of school fund for the year one thousand nine hundred, on account of delinquency in its school returns.

Approved February 22, 1901.

### Chapter 163.

Resolve in favor of the Central Maine General Hospital.

*Resolved*, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five thousand dollars to be paid to the Central Maine General Hospital in Lewiston for the use of said institution for the year one thousand nine hundred and one, and five thousand dollars for the use of said institution for the year one thousand ninehundred and two.

Approved February 26, 1901.

### Chapter 164.

Resolve in favor of the Maine School for the Deaf.

*Resolved*, That there be and hereby is appropriated for the Maine School for the Deaf, the sum of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and one; also the sum of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and two.

Approved February 26, 1901.

Central Maine General Hospital, in favor of.

Maine School for the Deaf, in favor of.